

Rewat Ram versus State of H.P. & another

Cr. MP(M) No. 177 of 2026

23.02.2026 Present: Mr. Jagat Pal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate General for respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.1/State.

Issue notice to the respondent No.2 returnable within four weeks, on taking steps within three days.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

23rd February, 2026
(Nikita)