

Rewat Ram vs. State of HP & anr.

Cr. MP(M) No. 177 of 2026

9.4.2026 Present: Mr. Rohit Koundal, Advocate, vice Mr. Jagat Paul, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Rejoinder, as prayed be filed within two weeks.

Copy of reply filed by respondent No.1-State be supplied to the learned counsel for respondent No.2 within two days.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

9th April, 2026
(Chander)